

**NORTHEAST INDUSTRIAL ELEVATED WATER TANK
AND BOOSTER STATION IMPROVEMENTS
NORFOLK, NEBRASKA - 2019**



BID TABULATION
10-Oct-2019 Proj. #019-0265
2:00 p.m. Page 1 of 2

CONTRACTOR				Gerard Tank & Steel Inc. Concordia, Kansas		Caldwell Tanks Inc. Louisville, Kentucky		CB&I Storage Tank Solutions, Inc. Plainfield, Illinois		Phoenix Fabricators and Erectors, LLC. Avon, Indiana	
Item No.	ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
BID SECTION "A"											
1	Mobilization / Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 58,400.00	\$ 58,400.00	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
2	16-Inch D.I. Water Main	LF	46	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,600.00
3	16" M.J. Sleeve	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	750,000 Gallon Elevated Water Tank	LS	1	\$ 1,568,434.80	\$ 1,568,434.80	\$1,678,995.00	\$ 1,678,995.00	\$ 1,653,066.00	\$ 1,653,066.00	\$ 1,709,883.00	\$ 1,709,883.00
5	6 Foot Chain Link Fence	LF	543	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,575.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,575.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 13,032.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,005.00
6	16 Foot Chain Link Fence Swing Gate (2-8' Gates)	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
7	Earthwork	LS	1	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 58,900.00	\$ 58,900.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
8	Electrical	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 47,800.00	\$ 47,800.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 97,000.00
9	15-Inch R.C. Stom Sewer Pipe, Class III	LF	59	\$ 67.80	\$ 4,000.20	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 4,012.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 3,953.00
10	Overflow Discharge Structure	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
11	Rip-Rap (Type "B")	TN	3	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00
12	6" P.C. Concrete Pavement	SY	206	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,360.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,360.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,360.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,360.00
13	Aggregate Surface Course	TN	55	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,400.00
14	Aggregate Base Course	TN	166	\$ 80.00	\$ 13,280.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,940.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 13,280.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 13,280.00
15	Seeding (Type 1)	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
16	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
17	Tree Removal / Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
TOTAL BID SECTION "A"					\$ 1,799,000.00		\$ 1,947,000.00		\$ 2,011,000.00		\$ 2,116,131.00
ALTERNATE BID SECTION "A"											
4A	750,000 Gallon Elevated Water Tank (Steel Meeting AIS Requirements for tower steel only)	LS	1	\$ 1,568,934.80	\$ 1,568,934.80	\$1,678,995.00	\$ 1,678,995.00	\$ 1,653,066.00	\$ 1,653,066.00	\$ 1,755,883.00	\$ 1,755,883.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID SECTION "A"					\$ 1,799,500.00		\$ 1,947,000.00		\$ 2,011,000.00		\$ 2,162,131.00
BID SECTION "B"											
1	Mobilization / Demobilization	LS	1								
2	Booster Pump (Aurora Pump)	LS	1								
3	Piping, Valves, & Fittings	LS	1								
4	Electrical	LS	1								
5	Painting, Pipe Stands, and Miscellaneous Work	LS	1								
TOTAL BID SECTION "B"					No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
ALTERNATE BID SECTION "B"											
1	Booster Pump (Other Pump)	LS	1								
2B	Piping, Valves, & Fittings	LS	1								
3	Electrical	LS	1								
4	Painting, Pipe Stands, and Miscellaneous Work	LS	1								
5	Trenchless Crossing w/ 18"x0.375" W.T. Steel Casing	LS	1								
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID SECTION "B"					No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Substantially Complete On or Before:				October 1, 2020		October 1, 2020		October 1, 2020		October 1, 2020	
Complete and Ready for Final Payment On or Before:				November 1, 2020		November 1, 2020		November 1, 2020		November 1, 2020	
Addendas				1		1		1		1	
Bid Guarantee:				5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond	
Remarks:											

**NORTHEAST INDUSTRIAL ELEVATED WATER TANK
AND BOOSTER STATION IMPROVEMENTS
NORFOLK, NEBRASKA - 2019**



BID TABULATION
10-Oct-2019 Proj. #019-0265
2:00 p.m. Page 2 of 2

CONTRACTOR				Maguire Iron, Inc. Sioux Falls, South Dakota		Landmark Structures Fort Worth, Texas		Rutjens Construction, Inc. Tilden, Nebraska			
Item No.	ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
BID SECTION "A"											
1	Mobilization / Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00				
2	16-Inch D.I. Water Main	LF	46	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,680.00				
3	16" M.J. Sleeve	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00				
4	750,000 Gallon Elevated Water Tank	LS	1	\$ 1,946,281.00	\$ 1,946,281.00	\$2,045,000.00	\$ 2,045,000.00				
5	6 Foot Chain Link Fence	LF	543	\$ 33.00	\$ 17,919.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,290.00				
6	16 Foot Chain Link Fence Swing Gate (2-8' Gates)	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 1,710.00				
7	Earthwork	LS	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 71,000.00				
8	Electrical	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00				
9	15-Inch R.C. Stom Sewer Pipe, Class III	LF	59	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,540.00				
10	Overflow Discharge Strutcure	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1,740.00				
11	Rip-Rap (Type "B")	TN	3	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00				
12	6" P.C. Concrete Pavement	SY	206	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,390.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,540.00				
13	Aggregate Surface Course	TN	55	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,400.00				
14	Aggregate Base Course	TN	166	\$ 85.00	\$ 14,110.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 13,280.00				
15	Seeding (Type 1)	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00				
16	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00				
17	Tree Removal / Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00				
TOTAL BID SECTION "A"					\$ 2,249,000.00		\$ 2,285,000.00		No Bid		
ALTERNATE BID SECTION "A"											
4A	750,000 Gallon Elevated Water Tank (Steel Meeting AIS Requirements for tower steel only)	LS	1	\$ 1,951,281.00	\$ 1,951,281.00	\$2,065,000.00	\$ 2,065,000.00				
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID SECTION "A"					\$ 2,254,000.00		\$ 2,305,000.00		No Bid		
BID SECTION "B"											
1	Mobilization / Demobilization	LS	1					\$ 20,250.00	\$ 20,250.00		
2	Booster Pump (Aurora Pump)	LS	1					\$ 61,254.00	\$ 61,254.00		
3	Piping, Valves, & Fittings	LS	1					\$ 74,255.00	\$ 74,255.00		
4	Electrical	LS	1					\$212,100.00	\$ 212,100.00		
5	Painting, Pipe Stands, and Miscellaneous Work	LS	1					\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00		
TOTAL BID SECTION "B"					No Bid		No Bid		\$ 376,359.00		
ALTERNATE BID SECTION "B"											
1	Booster Pump (Other Pump)	LS	1								
2B	Piping, Valves, & Fittings	LS	1								
3	Electrical	LS	1								
4	Painting, Pipe Stands, and Miscellaneous Work	LS	1								
5	Trenchless Crossing w/ 18"x0.375" W.T. Steel Casing	LS	1								
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID SECTION "B"					No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		
Substantially Complete On or Before:				October 1, 2020		October 1, 2020		October 1, 2020			
Complete and Ready for Final Payment On or Before:				November 1, 2020		November 1, 2020		November 1, 2020			
Addendas				1		1		1			
Bid Guarantee:				5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond			
Remarks:											